E.& F .Webber Lakeside Park Ltd
TENTATIVE2025 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

* 3 Free Bingo Nights * 3 Games nights
* 4 Free Family Barbecues * 1 Washer Toss Tournaments
* 13 Kid Fun Activity Afternoons * 1 Horseshoe Tournaments
* 5 Free Family Movie Nights * A Variety of Special Events
* 3 Family Dances
MAY 2025

Opening Weekend / Mother’s Day Weekend

Friday May 9™ - Opening Day

Saturday May 10™ - Mother’s Day Barbecue (Loon Hall 12:00pm)
Victoria Day/Wheel of Fortune Weekend

Saturday May 17* - Seasonal Camper Meeting (Loon Hall 2:00pm)

- Chocolate Bar Bingo (Loon Hall 7:00pm)
Sunday May 18" - Yoga 10am

- Washer Toss at 2pm
- Family Movie at 7pm

Monday May 19" - Victoria Day

Saturday May 24" - Marina Launching (Launch Ramp Closed)

Saturday May 3 1st - Merchandise Bingo (Loon Hall at 7pm)
JUNE 2025

Saturday June 7™ - Fishing Derby (All Day)

- Road to Trunk 7 Concert (Loon Hall 7:00pm)
Father’s Day Weekend
Saturday June 14" - Father’s Day Barbecue (Loon Hall at 12:00pm)
- Easter Kid Fun (Loon Hall 2:00pm)
- Family Movie at 7pm Loon Hall
Sunday June 15™ - Father’s Day
Saturday June 21* -4™ Annual Axe Throwing Saturday: 1:00pm
- Axe Kid Fun (Loon Hall 3:00pm)
- Darts (Loon Hall 7:00pm)

Sunday June 22nd - Church Service & Picnic (Loon Hall 10:00am)
Friday June 27" - Capture the Flag meeting at 6pm.

- Fireworks at Dark
Saturday June 28™ - Bike Parade at 1:00pm

- Bean Bag toss at 2pm
- Capture the Flag Winner Announced before the Dance
- Family Dance (Loon Hall 7:30 - 11:30)

Sunday June 29" - Free Barbecue and Canada Day Cake (Loon Hall 12:00pm)Special Late

Checkout for weekend campers 2:00pm this day only.

JULY 2024
Tuesday July 1% - CANADA DAY
- Fireworks at Dark

Saturday July 5 - Disc Golf All day tournament.

- Kid Fun ?

- Wheel of Fortune at 7pm
Saturday July 12 - Washer Toss at 2:00pm All ages

-Games Night (Loon Hall 7pm)
Trunk 7 Music Festival Weekend

Saturday July 19" - Pirate Kid Fun (2pm)
- Family Movie (7pm)
Christmas Weekend - site decorating
Saturday July 26" - Kid Fun (Loon Hall 2pm)

- Cookie decorating at 4pm

- Entertainment at 6pm

- Santa’s Visit (Loon Hall 7:00pm)

- Adult Gift Exchange (Loon Hall 8:00pm)



Natal Day Weekend
Friday August 1*
Saturday August 2

Sunday August 3™
Friday August 8"
Saturday August 9™

Friday August 15™

Saturday August 16™

Friday August 22™
Saturday August 23™

AUGUST 2024

- Chocolate Bar Bingo (Loon Hall 7:00pm)

- Free Barbecue (Rec Hall 12:00pm)

- Water Fun (Loon Hall 2:00pm)

- Washer toss at 4pm

- Masquerade Ball at 7:30pm (Stone Brother)
- Jeopardy at 7pm

- Art Night at 7pm (Bring your own canvas)

- Kubb at 2pm -

- Karaoke Night at 7pm

- LARP (Live Action Role Play)meeting at 6 pm in Loon Hall.
OR Games night

- LARP 9am to 4pm

- Juggar at 2pm

- Battle at 4pm

- Feast at 4:30pm

- Dungeons and Dragons at 6pm
OR Sandcastle Kid Fun at 2pm Loon Hall

Merchandise Bingo at 7pm Loon Hall

- Minute to win it at 7pm

- Dinosaur Kid Fun at 2pm

- Jurassic Park movie (Loon Hall 7:00pm)

Labour Day Weekend Halloween! Site decorating.

Friday August 29™
Saturday August 30"

Sunday August 31*

Saturday October 4"
Thursday October 9™
Saturday October 25

- Kid Fun/Face Painting (Loon Hall 2:00 pm)
- Site to Site Trick or Treating (6:00pm)
- Costume Dance (Loon Hall 7:30)
- Horseshoes at 2pm
- Halloween Movie (Loon Hall 7:00pm)
September 2024
no planned events
October 2024

- Seasonals Year End Dinner (Pizza)
- Last Day
- Marina Day (Launch Ramp closed)



